

COLLABORATIVE ACTIVITIES

2018-2019

SL NO	COLLABORATIVE ACTIVITY	COLLABORATING AGENCY
1	Internship	TurkBlue Management Pvt Ltd,
2	Internship	Sridhar Agency,
3	Internship	Bluesphere
4	Internship	Cynnova Business Solutions
5	Seminar on Grant Writing and IPR	CL Educate
6	Internship	Maklin Orgamics Pvt Ltd,



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

TurkBlue Management Pvt.Ltd

AND

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions, Bangalore

FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF INDUSTRY ACADEMIA ACTIVITIES

The general objective of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is to stimulate and facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial programs which serve to enhance the intellectual development for both the parties, and to contribution to increased industry cooperation. Thus, TBM and KGI have agreed that in support of their mutual interests in the field of education, employability and research:

- 1. Both the parties will:
- a) Cooperate in the exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching, Training and research in fields of mutual interests:
- b) Promote appropriate joint research projects and employment facility, with particular emphasis on live projects;
- d) Conduct short training sessions, as mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity
- e) Conduct cultural projects, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity:
- f) Conduct industrial tours, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity.
- 2. Facilitate the provide internship to the postgraduate students. Such internship may take place for a period normally of one academic year (or at least 45 days).
- 5. The aim of the Memorandum of Understanding shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions and benefits of the collaboration, and this shall be subject to periodic review by both the parties.
- 8. In the implementation of specific cooperative programs, a written agreement covering all relevant aspects including funding and the obligations to be undertaken by each party will be negotiated, mutually agreed and formalized in writing, prior to the commencement of the program.

TurkBlue Management Pvt. Ltd.

Corporate Address Regus JND, Level-5 JND Regent Square M.6.Road, Gurgaon – 122002 Gurgaon – 122002

Registered Address CIC 106, Carlton Estate C\Mb Road, DLF Phase 5 Bengaluru Address 677, Second Ftoor, 27th Main 13th Cross, HSR Layout Bengaluru - 560102

turkblue.com



9. TBM shall not hold KGI liable for any damage that is caused. Whether directly or indirectly, by KGI and vise versa.

This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing and shall be valid for an unlimited period from that date unless sooner terminated, revoked OF modified by mutual written agreement between tile Parties, and may be extended by mutual written agreement.

Either party may terminate the Agreement at any time during tile term by the provision of three months written notice to the other party.

Signature

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions

Date: 1

Signature

Mr. Dipankar Majumder
TrukBlue Management Pvt. Ltd

Date:



Date: 05.09.2018

To Whomsoever It May Concern

Completion of Internship Certificate

This is to certify that Ms. Deepa H Menon MBA student from Krupanidhi Group of Institution has successfully completed her internship with us during the period 12th August 2018 to 05th September 2018.

During this period of her Internship programme with us we have found punctual, Hardworking and inquisitive.

We wish her Every Success in Life.

Sincerely,

Amit Singh

Head, Human Resources

TurkBlue Management Pvt. Ltd

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions 12/1 Chikkabellandur Village, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli Bangalore - 560 035

TurkBlue Management Pvt. Ltd.

Corporate Address

Regus JND, Level-5 JND Regent Square

M.6.Road, Gurgaon - 122002 Gurgaon - 122002

turkblue.com

Registered Address

CIC 106, Carlton Estate

C\Mb Road, DLF Phase 5

Bengaluru Address

677, Second Ftoor, 27th Main

13th Cross, HSR Layout

Bengaluru - 560102



Date: 31.08.2018

To Whomsoever It May Concern

Completion of Internship Certificate

This is to certify that Ms. Vinitha A MBA MBA student from Krupanidhi Group of Institution has successfully completed her internship with us during the period 1st August 2018 to 31st August 2018.

During this period of her Internship programme with us we have found punctual, Hardworking and inquisitive.

We wish her Every Success in Life.

Amit Singh

Head, Human Resources

TurkBlue Management Pvt. Ltd

TurkBlue Management Pvt. Ltd.

Corporate Address

Regus JND, Level-5 JND Regent Square

M.6.Road, Gurgaon - 122002 Gurgaon - 122002

turkblue.com

Registered Address

CIC 106, Carlton Estate C\Mb Road, DLF Phase 5

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions 12/1 Chikkabellandur Village, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli Bangalore - 560 035

Bengaluru Address

677, Second Ftoor, 27th Main 13th Cross, HSR Layout

Bengaluru - 560102

GSTIN No.: 29AAFHK5248F1Z3

SRIDHAR AGENCIES

08392-272787 Cell: 98453 26331

98803 05025

80506 00123

Tel: 08392-251463





Postal Address: #17, Bangalore Road, BALLARI - 583 101.

Ref. No.

Date :

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

Between

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions

&

M/s Sridhar Agencies

#256, 1st floor, Amba Colony, Near Benki Merramma Temple, Ballari

The Krupanidhi Group of Institutions, which is associated with Bangalore North University, and Company Name have signed a Memorandum of Understanding to facilitate technical and scientific collaboration between industry and the Institute. The following areas of development defined as requirements of Krupanidhi Group of Institutions can be tapped at appropriate schedules from Koch Organics' strength and abilities: Identifying thrust areas of research of mutual interest.

- Research and development of new analytical techniques 1.
- 2. Internship for Students.
- 3. Trainings, workshops, symposiums, lectures, and projects are used to share knowledge and skills.
- 4. Providing practical knowledge to the students by the industry

Details of any specific activity not stated above in the memorandum of understanding may be added separately from time to time.

Validity and Renewal:

The Memorandum of Understanding will be in effect for 5 years from the date of signing, and it will be subject to mutual amendment and modification. Six months before the memorandum expires, both parties must debate and decide whether the memorandum should be renewed or revised. This document is a statement of understanding and is not intended to bind either party to any legal obligations.

Date of MoU: 16/09/2016

AGREED

Authorized Signatory

For Sridhar Agencies

FOR SRIDHAR AGENCIES,

Authorized Signatory

Office Address: D.No. 256/2, 1st Floor, Amba Colony, Near Benki Maremma Temple, W.No. 6, Bandimote, Bangalore Road, BALLARI - 583 101. Ph.: 08392-251463 email: sreedhar.agencies1008@gmail.com

GSTIN No.: 29AAFHK5248F1Z3

SRIDHAR AGENCI

Distributor for: Butterfly USHA

 Tel: 08392-251463 08392-272787 Cell: 98453 26331 98803 05025

80506 00123

Postal Address: #17, Bangalore Road, BALLARI - 583 101.

Ref. No.

Date: 06.09.2018

CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. SREERAG S student of Krupanidhi Group of Institution, Department: MBA has successfully completed Internship Project organization study under HR Team at our company, from 07.8.2018 to 06.09.2018.

During the Internship he has closely worked of our client. He demonstrated good communication skills and strategy with self - motivated attitude to learn things. His concepts of creative ideas, presentation skills and application of strategies for evaluation process seem to be unique.

We wish him all the best for his future.

For SRIDHAR

Office Address: D.No. 256/2, 1st Floor, Amba Colony, Near Benki Maremma Temple, W.No. 6, Bandimote, Bangalore Road, BALLARI - 583 101. Ph.: 08392-251463 email: sreedhar.agencies1008@gmail.com

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions

12/1 Chikkabellandur ViHage, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli

Bangalore - 560 035

GSTIN No.: 29AAFHK5248F1Z3

SRIDHAR AGENCIES

08392-272787 Cell: 98453 26331

Tel: 08392-251463

98803 05025

80506 00123

Distributor for: Butterfly USHA TULTRON

Postal Address: #17, Bangalore Road, BALLARI - 583 101.

Ref. No.

Date: 06.09.2018

CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Vishnu student of Krupanidhi Group of Institution, Department: MBA has successfully completed Internship Project organization study under HR Team at our company, from 07.8.2018 to 06.09.2018.

During the Internship he has closely worked of our client. He demonstrated good communication skills and strategy with self - motivated attitude to learn things. His concepts of creative ideas, presentation skills and application of strategies for evaluation process seem to be unique.

We wish him all the best for his future.

AGENCIES. For SRIDHAR

Office Address D.No. 256/2, 1st Floor, Amba Colony, Near Benki Maremma Temple, W.No. 6, Bandimote, Bangalore Road, BALLARI - 583 101. Ph.: 08392-251463 email: sreedhar.agencies1008@gmail.com

> Krupanidhi Group of Institutions 12/1 Chikkabellandur Village, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli Bangalore - 560 039



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Blue Sphere

AND

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions, Bangalore

FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF INDUSTRY ACADEMIA ACTIVITIES

The general objective of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is to stimulate and facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial programs which serve to enhance the intellectual development for both the parties, and to contribution to increased industry cooperation. Thus, BLUE SPHERE and KGI have agreed that in support of their mutual interests in the field of education, employability and research:

- 1. Both the parties will:
- a) Cooperate in the exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching, Training and research in fields of mutual interests;
- b) Promote appropriate joint research projects and employment facility, with particular emphasis on live projects;
- d) Conduct short training sessions, as mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity
- e) Conduct cultural projects, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity:
- f) Conduct industrial tours, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity.
- 2. Facilitate the provide internship to the postgraduate students. Such internship may take place for a period normally of one academic year (or at least 45 days).
- 5. The aim of the Memorandum of Understanding shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions and benefits of the collaboration, and this shall be subject to periodic review by both the parties.
- 8. In the implementation of specific cooperative programs, a written agreement covering all relevant aspects including funding and the obligations to be undertaken by each party will be negotiated, mutually agreed and formalized in writing, prior to the commencement of the program.



9. BLUE SPHERE shall not hold KGI liable for any damage that is caused. Whether directly or indirectly, by KGI and vise versa.

This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing and shall be valid for an unlimited period from that date unless sooner terminated, revoked OF modified by mutual written agreement between tile Parties, and may be extended by mutual written agreement.

Either party may terminate the Agreement at any time during tile term by the provision of three months written notice to the other party.

Signature

Dr.Pravesh shoti

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions

Date: 01-09-2018

Signature

Mr. Sreenu Srikumar

Blue Sphere

Date:





CERTIFICATE

Date: 05.09.2018

This is to certify that Mr. ABHIJITH D MBA Students of Krupanidhi Group of Institution, Bangalore has successfully completed internship and project work at Blue Sphere, during the period 12th August 2018 to 05th September 2018.

During the period we have found that he is sincere, dedicated, hardworking and fully devoted to understanding and study the topic.

We wish him all the success in future.



Krupanidhi Group of Institutions

12/1 Chikkabellandur ViHage,

Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli

Bangalore - 560 035



CERTIFICATE

Date: 05.09.2018

This is to certify that Mr. Christeena Mary Jose MBA Students of Krupanidhi Group of Institution, Bangalore has successfully completed internship and project work at Blue Sphere, during the period 12th August 2018 to 05th September 2018.

During the period we have found that she is sincere, dedicated, hardworking and fully devoted to understanding and study the topic.

We wish her all the success in future.



Krupanidhi Group of Institutions
12/1 Chikkabellandur ViHage,
12/1 Chikkabellandur Varthur Hobli
Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli
Bangalore - 560 035



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Cynnova Business Solutions LLP

AND

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions, Bangalore

FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF INDUSTRY ACADEMIA ACTIVITIES

The general objective of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is to stimulate and facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial programs which serve to enhance the intellectual development for both the parties, and to contribution to increased industry cooperation. Thus, Cynnova Business Solutions LLP and Krupanidhi Group of Institutions have agreed that in support of their mutual interests in the field of education, employability and research:

- 1. Both the parties will:
- a) Cooperate in the exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching, Training and research in fields of mutual interests;
- b) Promote appropriate joint research projects and employment facility, with particular emphasis on live projects;
- d) Conduct short training sessions, as mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity
- e) Conduct cultural projects, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity:
- f) Conduct industrial tours, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity.
- 2. Facilitate the provide internship to the postgraduate students. Such internship may take place for a period normally of one academic year (or at least 45 days).
- 5. The aim of the Memorandum of Understanding shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions and benefits of the collaboration, and this shall be subject to periodic review by both the parties.
- 8. In the implementation of specific cooperative programs, a written agreement covering all relevant aspects including funding and the obligations to be undertaken by each party will be negotiated, mutually agreed and formalized in writing, prior to the commencement of the program.
- 9. CYNNOVA BUSINESS SOLUTION LLP shall not hold KGI liable for any damage that is caused. Whether directly or indirectly, by KGI and vise versa.



This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing (17/08/2017) and shall be valid for an 5 years period from that date unless sooner terminated, revoked OF modified by mutual written agreement between tile Parties, and may be extended by mutual written agreement.

Either party may terminate the Agreement at any time during tile term by the provision of three months written notice to the other party.

Signature

Principal)

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions

Date: 17 8 17

Signature

Partner

Cynnova Business Solution LLP.

Date:







Completion of Internship training

This is to certify that the **Mr. HAMIM AKIF K** MBA Students of Krupanidhi Group of Institution has successfully completed internship training program under Dealers Satisfaction with Cynnova Business Solution. He's training tenure was from 17.08.2018 to 19.09.2018.

During the span, we found him punctual and hardworking person. He's learning power is good and pick up swiftly. Estimation proved that he learned keenly. Moreover he's interpersonal and communication skills are brilliant.

We wish him a bright future

Regards

Cynnova Business Solution

Date: 19.9.2018

Principal

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions 12/1 Chikkabellandur Village, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli

Bangalore - 560 035



Completion of Internship training

This is to certify that the Ms. PAVANYA G MBA Students of Krupanidhi Group of Institution has successfully completed internship training program under Dealers Satisfaction with Cynnova Business Solution. Her training tenure was from 17.08.2018 to 19.09.2018.

During the span, we found her punctual and hardworking person. Her learning power is good and pick up swiftly. Estimation proved that she learned keenly. Moreover her interpersonal and communication skills are brilliant.

We wish her a bright future

Regards .

Cynnova Business Solution

Date: 19.09.2018

Principal

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions 12/1 Chikkabellandur Village, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli

Bangalore - 560 035

Renewal Agreement dated July 1, 2018 to the original Agreement dated February 04, 2017 entered into between

M/s CL Media Pvt Ltd(hereinafter referred to as "CLM")

AND

Krupanidhi Group of Institutes(hereinafter referred to as "KGI")

CLM and KGI are collectively referred to as the "Parties"

WHEREAS the Parties to this Addendum had entered into an agreement (the "**Agreement**") dated February 04, 2017whereby

NOW THEREFORE THIS ADDENDUM WITNESSES AND THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS,

To extend the above agreement for a period of 12 months starting from 1stJuly 2018 to 30th June 2019.

Consideration for Services:

KGI agrees to pay a Professional fee of Rs. 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Only) plus GST to CLM, by 31st March2019.

The Professional fee of Rs. 10,00,000 (Rupees TenLakhs Only) plus GST would be paid to CLM either through Cheque or Bank Transfer in the name of CL Media Private Limited as per the following schedule:

- 1. Initial amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- plus GST on Sign up
- 2. Rs.2,50,000/- plus GST on or before 31st October 2018.
- 3. Rs.2,50,000/-plus GST on or before 31st December 2018.
- 4. Rs.2,50,000/- plus GST on or before 31st March 2019.

The provisions of this Addendum shall modify the Agreement only to the limited extent set out herein and all other provisions of the original Agreement as well as this Addendum shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and shall continue to bind the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE EXECUTED THIS ADDENDUM

For CL Media Pvt Ltd

Nikhil Mahajan

Executive Director& CEO

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions

Dr. Sam Paul Isaac Director

Date: 1stJuly,2018 Place: Bengaluru Renewal Agreement dated August 1, 2018 to the original Agreement dated September 9, 2017entered into between

M/s CL Media Pvt Ltd(hereinafter referred to as "CLM")

AND

KrupanidhiSchool of Management(hereinafter referred to as "KSOM")

CLM and KSOM are collectively referred to as the "Parties"

WHEREAS the Parties to this Addendum had entered into an agreement (the "**Agreement**") dated September 9, 2017whereby

NOW THEREFORE THIS ADDENDUM WITNESSES AND THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS,

To extend the above agreement for a period of 12 months starting from 1stSeptember 2018 to 31stAugust2019.

Consideration for Services:

KSOM agrees to pay a Professional fee of Rs. 18,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Only) plus GST to CLM, by 31st July2019.

The Professional fee of Rs. 18,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Only) plus GST would be paid to CLM either through Cheque or Bank Transfer in the name of CL Media Private Limitedon a monthly basis as per the below schedule.

Rs. 1,50,000 plus GST on or before 15th of every month starting from September 2018 to August 2019.

The provisions of this Addendum shall modify the Agreement only to the limited extent set out herein and all other provisions of the original Agreement as well as this Addendum shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and shall continue to bind the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE EXECUTED THIS ADDENDUM

For CL Media Pvt Ltd

Nikhil Mahajan

Executive Director& CEO

I) _____

Dr. Sam Paul Isaac

KrupanidhiSchool of Management

Director

Date: 1st August, 2018 Place: Bengaluru

Name of the Activity	Seminar on Grant Writing and IPR
Collaborating Agency	CL Educate, PoulomiGanguly, Director of Research,
Date of Activity	21.07.2018





Krupanidhi Group of Institutions 12/1 Chikkabellandur Village, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli Bangalore - 560 035 CIN: U2490KA2017PTC016928 GST-IN: 29AALCM3698L1ZL

MAKLIN ORGAMICS PVT LTD;



An ISO 14001 Co & IEC Regd. Co.

129 / 19, Vijay Vilas Compound, Near KEB Office, Gadang Street, <u>BELLARY: 583103.</u> Karnataka State. Cell: +91-9845107846 /+91- 9886204786. E-mail: maklinorganic@gmail.com
PLANT: # D-9, KIADB INDL AREA 1" STAGE, MAREAMMA TEMPLE ROAD, OFF BANGALORE ROAD, BALLARI-1.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

MAKLIN ORGAMICS PVT LTD

AND

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions, Bangalore

FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF INDUSTRY ACADEMIA ACTIVITIES

The general objective of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is to stimulate and facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial programs which serve to enhance the intellectual development for both the parties, and to contribution to increased industry cooperation. Thus, MAKLIN ORGAMICS PVT LTD and KGI have agreed that in support of their mutual interests in the field of education, employability and research:

- 1. Both the parties will:
- a) Cooperate in the exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching, Training and research in fields of mutual interests;
- b) Promote appropriate joint research projects and employment facility, with particular emphasis on live projects;
- d) Conduct short training sessions, as mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity
- e) Conduct cultural projects, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity:
- f) Conduct industrial tours, a, mutually agreed in writing between the parties prior to commencement of this activity.
- 2. Facilitate the provide internship to the postgraduate students. Such internship may take place for a period normally of one academic year (or at least 45 days).
- 5. The aim of the Memorandum of Understanding shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions and benefits of the collaboration, and this shall be subject to periodic review by both the parties.
- 8. In the implementation of specific cooperative programs, a written agreement covering all relevant aspects including funding and the obligations to be undertaken by each party will be negotiated, mutually agreed and formalized in writing, prior to the commencement of the program.

CIN: U2490KA2017PTC016928 GST-IN: 29AALCM3698L1ZI

MAKLIN ORGAMICS PVT LTD;



An ISO 14001 Co & IEC Regd. Co.

129 / 19, Vijay Vilas Compound, Near KEB Office, Gadang Street, <u>BELLARY: 583103.</u> Karnataka State. Cell: +91-9845107846 /+91- 9886204786. E-mail: maklinorganic@gmail.com
PLANT: # D-9, KIADB INDL AREA 1" STAGE, MAREAMMA TEMPLE ROAD, OFF BANGALORE ROAD, BALLARI-1.

9. MAKLIN ORGAMICS PVT LTD shall not hold KGI liable for any damage that is caused. Whether directly or indirectly, by KGI and vise versa.

This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing and shall be valid for an unlimited period from that date unless sooner terminated, revoked OF modified by mutual written agreement between tile Parties, and may be extended by mutual written agreement.

Either party may terminate the Agreement at any time during tile term by the provision of three months written notice to the other party.

Signature

Krupanidhi Group Of Institutions

Date:

Signature

Mr. Mustaq Ahmed

MAKLIN ORGAMICS PVT LTD

Date:

MAKLIN ORGAMICSPYT LTD;



15.19

An ISO 14001 Co & IEC Regd. Co

129 / 19, Vijay Vilas Compound, Near KEB Office, Gadang Street, <u>BELLARY: 583103.</u> Karnataka State. Cell: +91-9845107846 /+91-9886204786. E-mail: maklinorganic@gmail.com
PLANT: # D-9, KIADB INDL AREA 1 STAGE, MAREAMMA TEMPLE ROAD, OFF BANGALORE ROAD, BALLARI-1.

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Sharukh Nazeer MBA Students of Krupanidhi Group of Institution. He has successfully completed internship under the project of Business model Canvas at Maklin Organics from 24/12/2018 to 24/01/2019.

During this period, we found him to be dedicated, analytical and creative.

We wish him success in all his future endeavours.

Best Regard

Maklin Orgamics Pvt.Ltd

Date: 24/01/2019

Principal

Krupanidhi Group of Institutions 12/1 Chikkabellandur ViNage, Carmelaram Road Post Varthur Hobli

Bangalore - 560 035